

The reference list should be updated to include reference 43a: Sipahi I, Chou JC, Hyden M, et al. Effect of QRS morphology on clinical event reduction with cardiac resynchronization therapy: meta-analysis of randomized controlled trials. *Am Heart J*. 2012;163:260–7. Citation of reference 43 remains the same in all other locations.

5. Appendix 3, Indications for CRT Therapy—Algorithm (p. 1313), requires clarification and improved consistency with the approved recommendations. The previous algorithm has been updated and replaced with a clearer algorithm.

<http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jacc.2012.11.003>

**Eapen ZJ, Al-Khatib S, Lopes RD, Wang Y, Bao H, Curtis J, Heidenreich PA, Hernandez AF, Peterson ED, Hammill SC. Are Racial/Ethnic Gaps in the Use of Cardiac Resynchronization Therapy Narrowing? An Analysis of 107,096 Patients From the National Cardiovascular Data Registry's ICD Registry. *J Am Coll Cardiol* 2012;60:1577–80.**

The correct author order for this Research Correspondence should have been:

**\*Zubin J. Eapen, MD**  
**Renato D. Lopes, MD, PhD**  
**Sana M. Al-Khatib, MD, MHS**  
**Yongfei Wang, MS**  
**Haikun Bao, PhD**  
**Jeptha Curtis, MD**  
**Paul A. Heidenreich, MD, MS**  
**Adrian F. Hernandez, MD, MHS**  
**Eric D. Peterson, MD, MPH**  
**Stephen C. Hammill, MD**

\*Duke Clinical Research Institute  
Durham, North Carolina 27715  
E-mail: [zubin.eapen@duke.edu](mailto:zubin.eapen@duke.edu)

We and the authors apologize for this error.

<http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jacc.2012.10.004>

**Dehmer GJ, Weaver D, Roe MT, Milford-Beland S, Fitzgerald S, Hermann A, Messenger J, Moussa I, Garratt K, Rumsfeld JS, Brindis RG. A Contemporary View of Diagnostic Cardiac Catheterization and Percutaneous Coronary Intervention in the United States: A Report From the CathPCI Registry of the National Cardiovascular Data Registry, 2010 Through June 2011. *J Am Coll Cardiol* 2012;60:2017–31.**

In the pie chart originally published, there are two segments labeled one vessel. The red segment of the pie chart should have been labeled 2 vessels. The corrected figure is printed below.

The authors apologize for this error.